

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Benguet Municipality of Itogon

Office of the Municipal Mayor

Telephone No. (074) 423-0818 / Fax Number: (074)442-3526

Email Address: vic.palangdan.gmail.com

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO.: 13-20-N

Series of 2013

## REORGANIZING THE MUNICIPAL NUTRITION COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ITOGON

WHEREAS, due to the changes of administration caused by the last election, there is a need to reconstitute the members of the Municipal Nutrition Council of this municipality in order to achieve the efficient and effective delivery of services to our constituency;

WHEREAS, the members of the council shall actively exercise their duties and responsibilities in rendering the basic services as mandated under the Presidential Decree No. 491 to draw up the Municipal Nutrition Program of the municipality;

WHEREFORE, I, VICTORIO T. PALANGDAN, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law as the Municipal Mayor of Itogon, Benguet for reasons afore stated, do hereby reorganize and reconstitute the Municipal Nutrition Committee to be composed of the following:

**CHAIRMAN** 

ATTY. VICTORIO T. PALANGDAN

Municipal Mayor

CO-CHAIRMAN

DR. OLIVER P. GUADAÑA

Municipal Health Officer

**MEMBERS:** 

MS. VICTORIA G. TODYOG

Municipal Nutrition Action Officer

Mr. PRUDENCIO B. PEDRO, Ph.D.

MAO - Representative

HON. FLORDELIZA G. DEPAYSO SB-CHAIR —Committee on Health

ENGR.IMELDA F. NUGUID Mun. Planning & Dev. Coordinator

MS. GRACE O. POCSOL Mun. Social Welfare Dev. Officer

MS. MARLEEN M. GUERZON LGOOV – DILG

MS. ROSITA T. DAYAG, Ed.D. District Supervisor – District I

MR. EMILIANO K. ESNARA District Supervisor – District II



## MS. NOERMILITA ALMEROL BNS –Federation Representative

## MS. MARIA JIMENEZ BHW – Federation Representative

This order shall take effect immediately.

ISSUED this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of September 2013 in the Municipality of Itogon, Province of Benguet.

Municipal Maxor

Cf:

Ms. Victoria G. Todyog

HRMO

PHO - PNC

- All other concern

- File